West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner <u>functions</u>

Title/Subject: Service Directory – Scoping and Engagement

Serial No: MPCC286

Summary: In order for a partnership to appropriately inform evidence-based commissioning, we must understand the full range of services that are commissioned. As such, the West Yorkshire Violence Reduction Unit would like to commission an engagement partner to understand whether a directory that provides accurate and contemporary coverage of the services commissioned by the Combined Authority and our partner organisations, is required.

If deemed useful and usable, we can then look to begin development of a Service Directory.

Requested Decision:

Our recommendation is to approve our proposal for the West Yorkshire Reduction Unit to fund this piece of engagement and scoping work for £25,000.

Decision: Approved

Decision: Approval required as indicated for each individual project

Signature:	Jun.
Title VRU Di	rector

Date: 13/7/23

Publication	
⊠ Yes	No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		